

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 642

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 9 down through "child;" in line 11.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 5, after "INDICATED" insert ", UNLESS THE CONTEXT OF THEIR USE INDICATES OTHERWISE".

On page 8, in line 4, strike "A" and substitute "THE".

On page 9, in line 8, strike "AND"; in line 9, after "PETITIONER" insert "; AND

(IV) AN ADULT WHO IS CHARGED UNDER § 3-828 OF THIS SUBTITLE";

and strike in their entirety lines 15 through 17, inclusive.

On page 14, in line 4, after "TITLE." insert:

"(2) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (3) OF THIS SUBSECTION,";

in line 6, strike the first comma and substitute a period; in the same line, strike "EXCEPT THAT IN" and substitute:

"(3) IN";

and in line 9, strike "(2)" and substitute "(4)"; and in line 14, strike "PROPERTY" and substitute "PROPERLY".

(Over)

On page 32, in line 19, after “APPROPRIATE” insert “SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 8, in line 28, after “ANY” insert “PARENT OR”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 10, in line 19, after “PROTECTION,” insert “SAFETY,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 12, after line 19, insert:

“(C) CINA JURISDICTION OVER A CHILD TERMINATES WHEN THE COURT ISSUES AN ORDER OF GUARDIANSHIP WITH THE RIGHT TO CONSENT TO ADOPTION OR LONG TERM CARE SHORT OF ADOPTION.”;

and in line 20, strike “(C)” and substitute “(D)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 16, in line 25, strike “REPORT OF ABUSE OR NEGLECT, THE” and substitute “COMPLAINT FROM A PERSON OR AGENCY HAVING KNOWLEDGE OF FACTS WHICH MAY CAUSE A CHILD TO BE SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE COURT UNDER THIS SUBTITLE, THE”;

and in line 26, after “PETITION” insert “OR AUTHORIZE THE PERSON OR AGENCY MAKING THE COMPLAINT TO FILE A PETITION”.

On page 17, strike beginning with “A” in line 9 down through “REVIEW” in line 11 and substitute “IF THE SECRETARY OF HUMAN RESOURCES OR THE SECRETARY’S DESIGNEE REFUSES TO DIRECT THE LOCAL DEPARTMENT TO FILE A PETITION, THE PERSON OR AGENCY THAT FILED THE COMPLAINT UNDER SUBSECTION (A) OF THIS SECTION OR CAUSED IT TO BE FILED MAY FILE THE PETITION”.

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 19, in line 16, strike “MAY” and substitute “SHALL”.

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 21, in line 24, strike “OR” and substitute “AND”.

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 21, after line 34, insert:

“(C)(1) IF A PARENT, GUARDIAN, OR CUSTODIAN FAILS TO BRING THE CHILD BEFORE THE COURT WHEN REQUESTED, THE COURT MAY ISSUE A WRIT OF ATTACHMENT DIRECTING THAT THE CHILD BE TAKEN INTO CUSTODY AND BROUGHT BEFORE THE COURT.

“(2) THE COURT MAY PROCEED AGAINST THE PARENT, GUARDIAN, OR CUSTODIAN FOR CONTEMPT.”;

and in lines 35 and 36, strike “3-814(a) and (b)” and substitute “3-814”.

AMENDMENT NO. 10

On page 22, in line 33, strike “PARENT” and substitute “PARENTS”.

AMENDMENT NO. 11

On page 25, in line 11, after “AFTER” insert “A”; and in line 12, after “NECESSARY” insert “AND THERE ARE NO LESS RESTRICTIVE MEANS TO OBTAIN AN EVALUATION”.

AMENDMENT NO. 12

On page 26, in line 7, strike “1 YEAR” and substitute “180 DAYS”; and in line 17, strike “a year” and substitute “180 days”.

AMENDMENT NO. 13

On page 27, strike beginning with “IF” in line 19 down through “(E)” in line 23.

On page 28, in lines 1, 4, 14, and 24, strike “(F)”, “(G)”, “(H)”, and “(I)”, respectively, and substitute “(E)”, “(F)”, “(G)”, and “(H)”, respectively; in line 34, strike “(G)” and substitute “(F)”; and in the same line, strike “(H)” and substitute “(G)”.

On page 29, in lines 1 and 4, in each instance, strike “(G)” and substitute “(F)”; in lines 8 and 12, in each instance, strike “(H)” and substitute “(G)”; and in lines 14 and 17, strike “(J)” and “(K)”,

(Over)

respectively, and substitute “(I)” and “(J)”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 14

On page 43, in line 33, before “assistance” insert an opening bracket; and in the same line, after “or” insert a closing bracket.

On page 51, in line 33, before “or” insert an opening bracket; and in the same line, after “department” insert a closing bracket.

On page 58, in line 8, after “delinquent” insert an opening bracket; and in line 9, after “assistance,” insert a closing bracket.

On page 65, in line 1, after the first comma, insert an opening bracket; and in the same line, after “services,” insert a closing bracket.